505996919 04/02/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6043629

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYA	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
JINICHI SATO			09/17/2019			
IIRONARI YODA	09/17/2019					
ECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:		HINO MOTORS, LTD				
Street Address:	3-1-1, 1	HINODAI				
City:	HINO-8	HINO-SHI, TOKYO				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	191-8660					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
		35508864				
	ΑΤΑ					
- ax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> a	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via				
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p	e sent to provideo					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> assignments@leydig.com LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> assignments@leydig.com LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER 1900 DUKE STREET, SUITE 420				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> assignments@leydig.com LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> assignments@leydig.com LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER 1900 DUKE STREET, SUITE 420 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> assignments@leydig.com LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER 1900 DUKE STREET, SUITE 420 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via assignments@leydig.com LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER 1900 DUKE STREET, SUITE 420 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 749103				

Total Attachments: 1

source=exec-assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Name

Address

TATTA	
1) Jinichi SATO	c/o Hino Motors, Ltd., 3-1-1. Hinotai,
1) ••••••••••	Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8660 Japan
	c/o Hino Motors, Ltd.,
2) Hironari YODA	3-1-1, Hinodai,
/	Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8660 Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in Radiator grill for an automobile

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

	filed on	September 17, 2019	,	Serial No.	35/508,864	; a	and
Wherea	as						
Hi	no Motors, Lte	1.					
	3-1	-1, Hinodai,					
	Hin	o-shi, Tokyo 191-8660 Japan					
(animan) de	noirean to accuri	re the entire right title and inter	est in th	e application	and invention and	to any United States	

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, I/WE hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this Assignment after such information is added.

	<u>INVENTORS</u>	DATE SIGNED
1):	Sinichi Sato	19. sep . 2019
Name :	Jinichi SATO	
2):	Hironari Yoda	17. sep. 2019
Name :	Hironari YODA	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 04/02/2020

PATENT REEL: 052294 FRAME: 0679